
 
 

POLITICAL ALLOCATION – 24 February 2022 
 

 Totals Liberal 
Democrats (LD) 

32 

Independent + 
Green (I+G) 

14 

Conservative 
(Con) 

10 

Labour 
(Lab) 

3 

 

% based on 
membership of 
59  

100 54.24% 
 

(54) 

23.73% 
 

(24) 

16.95% 
 

(17) 

5.08% 
 

(5) 

 

Committee 
Seats 

80 43.39 
(43) 

18.98 
(19) 

13.56 
(14) 

4.06 
(4) 

 

  

Committee No on 
Committee 

LD 
(43) 

I+G 
(19) 

Con 
(14) 

Lab 
(4) 

Total 

Corporate 
Scrutiny 

15 8.06 (8) 3.56 (4) 2.62 (3) 0.75 (1) 16 - Need to 

reduce by 1 seat 

Community  
Scrutiny 

15 8.06 (8)  3.56 (4) 2.62 (3) 0.75 (1) 16 - Need to 

reduce by 1 seat 

Audit and 
Governance 

11 5.91 (6) 2.61 (3) 1.92 (2) 0.55 (0) 11 

Planning 15 8.06 (8) 3.56 (4) 2.62 (3) 0.75 (1) 16 - Need to 

reduce by 1 seat 
Licensing 15 8.06 (8) 3.56 (4) 2.62 (3) 0.75 (1) 16 - Need to 

reduce by 1 seat 
Standards 9 4.84 (5) 2.13 (2) 1.58 (2) 0.45 (0) 9 

Total 80 43 21 16 4 84 

  0 +2 +2 0 +4 

 
 



In terms of dealing with the rounding issues for the Committees, the following needs to be discussed by Cllr Wren and Cllr 
Habgood: 
 
The rounding from the calculations means that the Independent and Green Group (I+G) has 21 seats when they are only entitled to 
19 and the Conservatives have 16 when they are only entitled to 14. 
 
The rounding also means that the following Committee currently have 16 seats when they should only have 15: 

 Corporate Scrutiny Committee 

 Community Scrutiny Committee 

 Planning Committee 

 Licensing Committee 
 
This means that: 
The I+G Group will need to have 4 seats on two of the above listed committees and 3 seats on the other two  
The Conservative Group will need to have 3 seats on two of the above listed committees and 2 seats on the other two 
 
 



 
Political Allocation following Group Leaders discussions 

 

 Totals Liberal 
Democrats (LD) 

32 

Independent + 
Green (I+G) 

14 

Conservative 
(Con) 

10 

Labour 
(Lab) 

3 

 

% based on 
membership of 
59  

100 54.24% 
 

(54) 

23.73% 
 

(24) 

16.95% 
 

(17) 

5.08% 
 

(5) 

 

Committee 
Seats 

80 43.39 
(43) 

18.98 
(19) 

13.56 
(14) 

4.06 
(4) 

 

  

Committee No on 
Committee 

LD 
(43) 

I+G 
(19) 

Con 
(14) 

Lab 
(4) 

Total 

Corporate 
Scrutiny 

15 8.06 (8) 3.56 (4) 2.62 (2) 0.75 (1) 15 

Community  
Scrutiny 

15 8.06 (8)  3.56 (3) 2.62 (3) 0.75 (1) 15 

Audit and 
Governance 

11 5.91 (6) 2.61 (3) 1.92 (2) 0.55 (0) 11 

Planning 15 8.06 (8) 3.56 (4) 2.62 (2) 0.75 (1) 15 

Licensing 15 8.06 (8) 3.56 (3) 2.62 (3) 0.75 (1) 15 

Standards 9 4.84 (5) 2.13 (2) 1.58 (2) 0.45 (0) 9 

Total 80 43 19 14 4 80 

  0 0 0 0 0 

 


