POLITICAL ALLOCATION – 24 February 2022

	Totals	Liberal	Independent +	Conservative	Labour	
		Democrats (LD)	Green (I+G)	(Con)	(Lab)	
		32	14	10	3	
% based on membership of	100	54.24%	23.73%	16.95%	5.08%	
59		(54)	(24)	(17)	(5)	
Committee	80	43.39	18.98	13.56	4.06	
Seats		(43)	(19)	(14)	(4)	
Committee	No on Committee	LD (43)	I+G <mark>(19)</mark>	Con <mark>(14)</mark>	Lab (4)	Total
Corporate Scrutiny	15	8.06 (8)	3.56 (4)	2.62 (3)	0.75 (1)	16 - Need to reduce by 1 seat
Community Scrutiny	15	8.06 (8)	3.56 (4)	2.62 (3)	0.75 (1)	16 - Need to reduce by 1 seat
Audit and Governance	11	5.91 (6)	2.61 (3)	1.92 (2)	0.55 (0)	11
Planning	15	8.06 (8)	3.56 (4)	2.62 (3)	0.75 (1)	16 - Need to reduce by 1 seat
Licensing	15	8.06 (8)	3.56 (4)	<mark>2.62 (3)</mark>	0.75 (1)	16 - Need to reduce by 1 seat
Standards	9	4.84 (5)	2.13 (2)	1.58 (2)	0.45 (0)	9
Total	80	43	<mark>21</mark>	<mark>16</mark>	4	84
		0	<mark>+2</mark>	<mark>+2</mark>	0	+4

In terms of dealing with the rounding issues for the Committees, the following needs to be discussed by Cllr Wren and Cllr Habgood:

The rounding from the calculations means that the Independent and Green Group (I+G) has 21 seats when they are only entitled to 19 and the Conservatives have 16 when they are only entitled to 14.

The rounding also means that the following Committee currently have 16 seats when they should only have 15:

- Corporate Scrutiny Committee
- Community Scrutiny Committee
- Planning Committee
- Licensing Committee

This means that:

The I+G Group will need to have 4 seats on two of the above listed committees and 3 seats on the other two The Conservative Group will need to have 3 seats on two of the above listed committees and 2 seats on the other two

Political Allocation following Group Leaders discussions

	Totals	Liberal	Independent +	Conservative	Labour	
		Democrats (LD)	Green (I+G)	(Con)	(Lab)	
		32	14	10	3	
% based on	100	54.24%	23.73%	16.95%	5.08%	
membership of						
59		(54)	(24)	(17)	(5)	
Committee	80	43.39	18.98	13.56	4.06	
Seats		(43)	(19)	(14)	(4)	
Committee	No on	LD	I+G	Con	Lab	Total
	Committee	(43)	(19)	(14)	(4)	
Corporate	15	8.06 (8)	3.56 (4)	2.62 (2)	0.75 (1)	15
Scrutiny						
Community	15	8.06 (8)	3.56 (3)	2.62 (3)	0.75 (1)	15
Scrutiny						
Audit and	11	5.91 (6)	2.61 (3)	1.92 (2)	0.55 (0)	11
Governance						
Planning	15	8.06 (8)	3.56 (4)	2.62 (2)	0.75 (1)	15
Licensing	15	8.06 (8)	3.56 (3)	2.62 (3)	0.75 (1)	15
Standards	9	4.84 (5)	2.13 (2)	1.58 (2)	0.45 (0)	9
Total	80	43	19	14	4	80
		0	0	0	0	0